Dated: 17.12.2019

RailTel Corporation of India Ltd
(A Government of India Enterprise)

2eicel
RAILTEL

A mini

Plate-A, 6th FIOﬂI‘, Office Tower—Z, ratna enterprise
NBCC Building, East Kidwai N agar,
New Delhi-110023

Website: www._railtelindia.com
Corrigendum -1
Sub: Request for proposals for “Supply of Video Conferencing KIT for VVIP Events”.
Ref: This office Tender No.RailTel/Tender/OT/CO/TP/2019-20/VC KIT/499 dated 07.11.2019.

In reference to the above referred tender the following amendment are issued under the
Corrigendum-II1. The bids may be submitted in consideration of this amendment.

1. Description of SOR-10 of Chapter-1 “Schedule of requirement” may be read as:

ot | packing & | Freight | oior [ sgsr [1G5T | ot Cot Total cost
3¢ | porwarding | % P - 1@~ | “cip C.LP
Price Shyaroig Insurance @ @ % o “{hinie
! 5 . Charges Y% (In | % (In destination | Destination
SN SOR Item Description Unit | Qty | (In In R charges * R R (In In R In R
Rs.) (In Rs.) (In Rs.) s.) s.) Rs.) (In Rs.) (In Rs.)
. In In In In
(u)r (b) (© (d) (©) () fig. | words | fig. | words
10 | SOR-10 | Tripod (Min 1600 mm Nos | 15
height) with Carry Bag
Super durable & stable,
reverse folds to an easy
to carry compact size.
All the functions you
need for a professional
tripod.
2. Clause ‘e’ of Scope of work of Chapter 4 “Technical Specifications” may be read as:
Existing Clause Modified Clause
VC codec, Microphone and camera should be of same VC codec, microphone and camera should be
OEM and should control by single remote control either of same OEM or third party OEM but all
should be managed by single management system
(web/console) and single remote control.
X, Following Points of clause 1.1 of Chapter 4 “Technical Specifications” may be read as:
| Existing Requirement | Modified Requirement
1/O Terminals.
Video input: RGB x 1 (Mini D-sub 15pin), HDMIx | RGBx 1 (Mini D-sub 15pin), HDMI x
2. PC 1*3 1.
) Input compatible resolution: HD, Input compatible resolution: HD,
Full HD Full HD

Yol BURE 3t $R¥a1 fifies (e axar an S)
RailTel Corporation of India Ltd. (A Government of India Undertaking)
CIN : U64202DL2000G0I107905

Registered & Corporate Office : Plate-A, 6th Floor, Office Block-2, East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi-110023
T+ 401 449 ODODORAOG B 04 44 AER A an e foahdihd



HD Camera

Backlight
Compensation

Required, Backlight, Brightness, Focus, White
balance can be adjusted individually.

Deleted

Allowable humidity
range

15% to 80% (non-condensing)

20% to 80% (non-condensing)

Hrs. Tender will be opened at 15:30 Hrs. on 24.12.2019

Other terms and conditions are remained same.

The last date of submission of bids is extended from 17.12.2019 to 24.12.2019 up to 15.00

"iml:.-;;‘//ﬂ/\

puriar)




